FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 4, 2025

PRESS RELEASE

City of Indian Rocks Beach Launches Short Term Rental Hotline

The City of Indian Rocks Beach announced today the launch of a new hotline and weblink that will provide resources for City of Indian Rocks Beach residents to help ensure compliance of the short-term rental properties in their neighborhood.

The new program provides a 24/7 hotline and weblink for neighbors to use to report short-term rentals that may not be compliant with local rules, and file complaints about problematic activities and conditions, such as excessive noise, illegal parking, or overflowing trash.

The new short-term rental hotline uses Granicus' govService Host Compliance, a service that helps local governments easily manage short-term rental compliance and enforcement.

To make a complaint about a short-term rental in the City of Indian Rocks Beach, visit https://secure.hostcompliance.com/indian-rocks-beach-fl/complaints/type or call (727) 472-9170, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

WORKING TOGETHER

727-595-2517

www.indian-rocks-beach.com www.facebook.com/City-of-Indian-Rocks-Beach